

**HB0449/773895/1**

BY: Economic Matters Committee

**AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 449**

(First Reading File Bill)

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

On page 1, strike beginning with “Division” in line 9 down through “General” in line 10 and substitute “Department of Labor, Licensing, and Regulation”; and in lines 11 and 16, in each instance, strike “Division” and substitute “Department”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 28 and 29 and substitute:

**“(C) “DEPARTMENT” MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION.”**.

On page 5 in lines 24 and 25, on page 7 in lines 2, 6, 8, and 12, on page 8 in lines 5 and 8, on page 9 in line 29, and on page 13 in line 17, in each instance, strike “**DIVISION**” and substitute “**DEPARTMENT**”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

On page 7, in line 9, strike “**\$250**” and substitute “**\$500**”.